
CME/National Conference and other Academic Activity  

 

I. CME/Extracurricular activities – 
Students have participated in various activities organized by the University during this 
session; the details are as follow – 
Sr.No. Name of event Short Description Date 

1. Seminar 
Presentation 

School of Ayurveda 
Dr. Prasad Mamidi 

- Ayurvedic clinical practice 

26 April 2019 

2. Yoga day  Celebrated International Yoga 
Day 

21st June, 2019 

3. CME/Abhimanthan 
2019 

Organised a National Conference 
on – Role of Resayan in Present 
Era  

19th October, 
2019 

 

II. Academics –  
1. B.A.M.S. 1st Year (Batch 2019-20) was started in the month October 2019. 
2. B.A.M.S. 2nd year (Batch 2018-19)was started in the month October 2019. 
3. B.A.M.S 3rd Year (Batch 2017-18)was started in the month October 2019. 
4. B.A.M.S 4thYear (Batch 2016-17)was started in the month October 2019. 
5. B.A.M.S 4th Year(Old)(Batch 2015-16) was started in the month October 2018. 
6. B.A.M.S Final year (Batch 2014-15) are undergoing their one year compulsory 

rotatory Internship from July-2019. 
7. The details of examinations conducted during this session are as follow:- 

 
Sr.No. Class Batch Name of examination  Date 

1.  BAMS 1st Yr. 2017 House Test 2 June2019 

2.  BAMS 2nd Yr. 2016 House Test 2 June 2019 

3.  BAMS 3rd Yr. 2015 House Test 2 June 2019 

4.  BAMS 4th Yr. 2014 House Test 2 June 2019 

5.  BAMS 1st Yr. 2017 BAMS 1st Year final 
Examination. 

Aug-Sep. 2019 

6.  BAMS 2nd  Yr. 2016 BAMS 2nd Year Final 
Examination  

Aug-Sep. 2019 

7.  BAMS 3rdYr. 2015 BAMS 3rd Year Final 
Examination  

Aug-Sep. 2019 
 

III.  Medical Camps, Surveys and others – 
 

1. Medical Health Check-up Camps – 
 
Sr. No. Date Place of Camp 

1. 28-01-2019 G.P. Mowiseri 



2. 23-02-2019 Gram PanchayatNaun 
3. 31-03-2019 G.P. Badhu 
4. 11-04-2019 BaudhDarshan School Mandoglu 
5. 23-05-2019 Gram PanchayatJahal 
6. 18-06-2019 G.P. Badhu 
7. 20-07-2019 G.P. Kharshi 
8. 13-08-2019 G.P. Mowiseri 
9. 30-09-2019 G.P Traur 

10. 31-10-2019 G.P. Badhu 
11. 30-11-2019 G.P. Kharsi 
12.  20-12-2019 Chailchowk 

 

4. Blood donation camps – 

Sr.No. Date Place of Camp Remarks 
1. 07-03-2019 Abhilashi University  

Campus 
Abhilashi Ayurvedic college again proudly 
reorganized it  on7thMarch 2019 in the 
University campus. 256 units of blood were 
collected 

 

5. Abhilashi Ayurvedic College and Research Institute has adopted five villages 
viz. Banni, Chail Chowk , Mandogalu, Chachyot  andKatlog 

Sr. No.  Date  Place of Camps  No. of houses 
Attended  

Total houses in 
Month  

1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 

11-01-2019 
14-01-2019 
18-01-2019 
25-01-2019 
31-01-2019 

Banni 
Mandogalu 
Chail Chowk 
Chachyot 
Katlog 

05 
06 
07 
04 
05 

27 

6. 
7. 
8. 
9. 
10. 

02-02-2019 
07-02-2019 
14-02-2019 
21-02-2019 
28-02-2019 

Mandogalu 
Banni 
Chail Chowk 
Chachyot 
Katlog 

05 
04 
04 
03 
06 

22 

11. 
12. 
13. 
14. 
15. 

04-03-2019 
11-03-2019 
18-03-2019 
25-03-2019 
30-03-2019 

Naugrawn 
Sathkhan 
Mandogalu 
Rateri 
Rouri 

05 
04 
06 
03 
05 

23 

16. 
17. 
28. 
19. 

09-04-2019 
18-04-2019 
23-04-2019 
30-04-2019 

Chachyot 
MandogaluNaugrawn 
Banni 

07 
09 
11 
09 

36 
 
 

20. 
21. 
22. 
23. 

04-05-2019 
11-05-2019 
18-05-2019 
25-05-2019 

Chachyot 
MandogaluNaugrawn 
Banni 

06 
05 
06 
07 

24 
 
 



24. 
25. 
26. 
27. 

07-06-2019 
14-06-2019 
21-06-2019 
25-06-2019 

Chachyot 
Mandoglu 
Naugrawn 
Banni 

05 
06 
08 
07 

26 

28. 
29. 
30. 
31. 
 

09-07-2019 
16-07-2019 
23-07-2019 
30-07-2019 

ChailChowk 
Banni 
Naun 
Katlog 

05 
06 
07 
08 

26 

32 
33. 
34. 
35. 

09-08-2019 
16-08-2019 
23-08-2019 
30-08-2019 

Mandoglu 
Chachyot 
Banni 
Chail Chowk 

08 
07 
05 
06 

26 

36. 
37. 
38. 

29-09-2019 
29-09-2019 
29-09-2019 

Mandoglu 
Naugrawn 
Banni 

07 
06 
06 

19 

39. 02-10-2019 ChailChowk 
Banni 
Naun 
Katlog 

20 
10 
04 
10 

44 

40. 28-11-2019 Naugrawn 
Sathkhan 
Mandogalu 
Rateri 
Rouri 

05 
04 
06 
03 
05 

23 

41. 10-12-2019 Mandogalu 
Chail Chowk 
Chachyot 
Katlog 

06 
07 
04  
05 

22 

 
6. SwacchataAbhiyaan 

     Abhilashi Ayurvedic College and Research Centre has started SwasthyaRakshan 
programme by adopting five villages viz. Ganai, Chail Chowk ,Katlog, Sukibain and 
Padharu 

Sr. No. Date Place 
1 January NILL – (-Winter Vacations-) 
2 28-02-2019 Chailchowk, Ganai, Bani, Katlog 
3 31-03-2019 Sukibain, Tarour, Padharu, Chachyot, Chailchowk 
4 30-04-2019 Chachyot,Ganai, Mandogalu, Bani 
5 30-05-2019 Abhilashi University 
6 30-06-2019 Abhilashi University 
7 30-07-2019 NILL –    (-Vacations-) 
8 31-08-2019 Chailchowk 
9 02-10-2019 Gohar 

 



Dhanwantri Day (25/10/2019):-  On the auspicious occasion of Dhanwantri Day i.e. 
25/10/2019 which is celebrated as National Ayurveda Day, ShishyopnayanSanskar (Welcome 
of new students) and oath ceremony was celebrated. A Quiz Competition was held where 
one team each from four batches took part. A Rangoli competition was also organized in 
which ten teams from five batches participated and were given prizes. This function was 
innaugratedwith Pooja and Hawanceremony byHon’ble Chancellor Dr. R.K. Abhilashi , Pro-
Chancellor Dr. Lalit Abhilashi and HAS KishoriLal (C.O.E.). Hon’ble Vice-Chancellor Dr. Promila 
Abhilashi also made his presence. More than Three Hundred students attended this function.  
The function ended with sweet distribution ceremony. 
  
Blood Donation Camp (07/03/2019):- A blood donation camp was organized on 07/03/2019 
by Abhilashi Ayurvedic Hospital under the aegis of district Red Cross Society Mandi H.P. in 
which students of Abhilashi University participated actively. The camp was innaugratedby 
Rev. Raj Kumariji (Mamaji ) member inchargePracharVibhagNirankari Mission. 32 students of 
Abhilashi Ayurvedic College & Research Institute donated blood and total 256 units of blood 
were collected.    
 
Yoga Day (21/06/2019):-On the occasion of International Yoga Day i.e. 21/06/2019 a Yoga 
Camp was organized in which 250 students & More than 50 Staff Members took part actively. 
Yoga Trainer Mr.Jeet Ram Carried out the function as per the instruction given in 
International Yoga Day Protocol.  A Yoga competition was also organized in which five teams 
from four batches participated and were given prizes. This function was innaugrated  
byHon’ble Chancellor Dr. R.K. Abhilashi , Pro-Chancellor Dr. Lalit Abhilashi and Dr. Promila 
Abhilashi (C.O.E.). Hon’ble Vice-Chancellor Dr. A.S. Guleria& Registrar Er.KapilKapooralso 
made their presence. Fruits and juice was distributed to each participant.  
 
 Educational Tour  
An educational Tour conducted by Panchakarma Department from 24th Nov, 2019 to 3rd 
December, 2019 which include  50 students of 4th Year BAMS accompanied by five Staff 
members of faculty of Ayurveda. In this tour they visited National Institute of Ayurveda (NIA) 
Jaipur, Rajasthan. They visited deferent departments like Panchakrma Hospital, Pharmacy, 
Herbal Garden etc and they also visited Historical places in various parts of Rajasthan. 
 
 

Principal 


