I. CME/Extracurricular activities -

Students have participated in various activities organized by the University during this session; the details are as follow –

Sr.No.	Name of event	Short Description	Date
1.	Seminar	School of Ayurveda	26 April 2019
	Presentation	Dr. Prasad Mamidi	
		- Ayurvedic clinical practice	
2.	Yoga day	Celebrated International Yoga	21 st June, 2019
		Day	
3.	CME/Abhimanthan	Organised a National Conference	19 th October,
	2019	on – Role of Resayan in Present	2019
		Era	

II. Academics –

- 1. B.A.M.S. 1st Year (Batch 2019-20) was started in the month October 2019.
- 2. B.A.M.S. 2nd year (Batch 2018-19)was started in the month October 2019.
- 3. B.A.M.S 3rd Year (Batch 2017-18)was started in the month October 2019.
- 4. B.A.M.S 4thYear (Batch 2016-17)was started in the month October 2019.
- 5. B.A.M.S 4th Year(Old)(Batch 2015-16) was started in the month October 2018.
- 6. B.A.M.S Final year (Batch 2014-15) are undergoing their one year compulsory rotatory Internship from July-2019.
- 7. The details of examinations conducted during this session are as follow:-

Sr.No.	Class	Batch	Name of examination	Date
1.	BAMS 1 st Yr.	2017	House Test 2	June2019
2.	BAMS 2 nd Yr.	2016	House Test 2	June 2019
3.	BAMS 3 rd Yr.	2015	House Test 2	June 2019
4.	BAMS 4 th Yr.	2014	House Test 2	June 2019
5.	BAMS 1 st Yr.	2017	BAMS 1 st Year final Examination.	Aug-Sep. 2019
6.	BAMS 2 nd Yr.	2016	BAMS 2 nd Year Final Examination	Aug-Sep. 2019
7.	BAMS 3 rd Yr.	2015	BAMS 3rd Year Final Examination	Aug-Sep. 2019

III. Medical Camps, Surveys and others -

1. Medical Health Check-up Camps –

Sr. No.	Date	Place of Camp
1.	28-01-2019	G.P. Mowiseri

2.	23-02-2019	Gram PanchayatNaun
3.	31-03-2019	G.P. Badhu
4.	11-04-2019	BaudhDarshan School Mandoglu
5.	23-05-2019	Gram PanchayatJahal
6.	18-06-2019	G.P. Badhu
7.	20-07-2019	G.P. Kharshi
8.	13-08-2019	G.P. Mowiseri
9.	30-09-2019	G.P Traur
10.	31-10-2019	G.P. Badhu
11.	30-11-2019	G.P. Kharsi
12.	20-12-2019	Chailchowk

4. Blood donation camps –

Sr.No.	Date	Place of Camp	Remarks
1.	07-03-2019	Abhilashi University Campus	Abhilashi Ayurvedic college again proudly reorganized it on 7thMarch 2019 in the University campus. 256 units of blood were collected

5. Abhilashi Ayurvedic College and Research Institute has adopted five villages viz. Banni, Chail Chowk , Mandogalu, Chachyot andKatlog

Sr. No.	Date	Place of Camps	No. of houses	Total houses in
			Attended	Month
1.	11-01-2019	Banni	05	
2.	14-01-2019	Mandogalu	06	
3.	18-01-2019	Chail Chowk	07	27
4.	25-01-2019	Chachyot	04	
5.	31-01-2019	Katlog	05	
6.	02-02-2019	Mandogalu	05	
7.	07-02-2019	Banni	04	
8.	14-02-2019	Chail Chowk	04	22
9.	21-02-2019	Chachyot	03	
10.	28-02-2019	Katlog	06	
11.	04-03-2019	Naugrawn	05	
12.	11-03-2019	Sathkhan	04	
13.	18-03-2019	Mandogalu	06	23
14.	25-03-2019	Rateri	03	
15.	30-03-2019	Rouri	05	
16.	09-04-2019	Chachyot	07	
17.	18-04-2019	MandogaluNaugrawn	09	36
28.	23-04-2019	Banni	11	
19.	30-04-2019		09	
20.	04-05-2019	Chachyot	06	
21.	11-05-2019	MandogaluNaugrawn	05	24
22.	18-05-2019	Banni	06	
23.	25-05-2019		07	

		0.7	
	5		
	0		26
	8	08	20
25-06-2019	Banni	07	
09-07-2019	ChailChowk	05	
16-07-2019	Banni	06	
23-07-2019	Naun	07	26
30-07-2019	Katlog	08	
09-08-2019	Mandoglu	08	
16-08-2019	Chachyot	07	26
23-08-2019	Banni	05	26
30-08-2019	Chail Chowk	06	
29-09-2019	Mandoglu	07	
29-09-2019	Naugrawn	06	19
29-09-2019	Banni	06	
02-10-2019	ChailChowk	20	
	Banni	10	
	Naun	04	44
	Katlog	10	
28-11-2019	Naugrawn	05	
	Sathkhan	04	
	Mandogalu	06	23
	Rateri	03	
	Rouri	05	
10-12-2019	Mandogalu	06	
	Chail Chowk	07	
	Chachyot	04	22
	-	-	
	16-07-2019 23-07-2019 30-07-2019 16-08-2019 23-08-2019 30-08-2019 29-09-2019 29-09-2019 29-09-2019 02-10-2019 28-11-2019	14-06-2019 Mandoglu 21-06-2019 Naugrawn 25-06-2019 Banni 09-07-2019 ChailChowk 16-07-2019 Sanni 23-07-2019 Naun 30-07-2019 Katlog 09-08-2019 Mandoglu 16-08-2019 Chachyot 23-07-2019 Banni 30-07-2019 Mandoglu 16-08-2019 Chachyot 23-08-2019 Banni 30-08-2019 Mandoglu 29-09-2019 Mandoglu 29-09-2019 Mandoglu 29-09-2019 Banni 02-10-2019 ChailChowk Banni Naugrawn 29-09-2019 Banni 02-10-2019 ChailChowk Banni Naun Katlog Z8-11-2019 Naugrawn Sathkhan Mandogalu Rateri Rouri I0-12-2019 Mandogalu Rateri Rouri I0-12-2019	14-06-2019 Mandoglu 06 21-06-2019 Naugrawn 08 25-06-2019 Banni 07 09-07-2019 ChailChowk 05 16-07-2019 Banni 06 23-07-2019 Naun 07 30-07-2019 Katlog 08 09-08-2019 Mandoglu 08 16-08-2019 Chachyot 07 23-08-2019 Banni 05 30-08-2019 Chail Chowk 06 29-09-2019 Mandoglu 07 29-09-2019 Mandoglu 07 29-09-2019 Naugrawn 06 29-09-2019 Banni 06 29-09-2019 Banni 06 29-09-2019 Banni 06 02-10-2019 ChailChowk 20 Banni 10 Naun Value Katlog 10 28-11-2019 Naugrawn 05 Sathkhan 04 Mandogalu 06 Rouri 05 Sathkhan 04 Mandogalu

6. SwacchataAbhiyaan

Abhilashi Ayurvedic College and Research Centre has started SwasthyaRakshan programme by adopting five villages viz. Ganai, Chail Chowk ,Katlog, Sukibain and Padharu

Sr. No.	Date	Place
1	January	NILL – (-Winter Vacations-)
2	28-02-2019	Chailchowk, Ganai, Bani, Katlog
3	31-03-2019	Sukibain, Tarour, Padharu, Chachyot, Chailchowk
4	30-04-2019	Chachyot,Ganai, Mandogalu, Bani
5	30-05-2019	Abhilashi University
6	30-06-2019	Abhilashi University
7	30-07-2019	NILL – (-Vacations-)
8	31-08-2019	Chailchowk
9	02-10-2019	Gohar

Dhanwantri Day (25/10/2019):- On the auspicious occasion of Dhanwantri Day i.e. 25/10/2019 which is celebrated as National Ayurveda Day, ShishyopnayanSanskar (Welcome of new students) and oath ceremony was celebrated. A Quiz Competition was held where one team each from four batches took part. A Rangoli competition was also organized in which ten teams from five batches participated and were given prizes. This function was innaugratedwith Pooja and Hawanceremony byHon'ble Chancellor Dr. R.K. Abhilashi , Pro-Chancellor Dr. Lalit Abhilashi and HAS KishoriLal (C.O.E.). Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor Dr. Promila Abhilashi also made his presence. More than Three Hundred students attended this function. The function ended with sweet distribution ceremony.

Blood Donation Camp (07/03/2019):- A blood donation camp was organized on 07/03/2019 by Abhilashi Ayurvedic Hospital under the aegis of district Red Cross Society Mandi H.P. in which students of Abhilashi University participated actively. The camp was innaugratedby Rev. Raj Kumariji (Mamaji) member inchargePracharVibhagNirankari Mission. 32 students of Abhilashi Ayurvedic College & Research Institute donated blood and total 256 units of blood were collected.

Yoga Day (21/06/2019):-On the occasion of International Yoga Day i.e. 21/06/2019 a Yoga Camp was organized in which 250 students & More than 50 Staff Members took part actively. Yoga Trainer Mr.Jeet Ram Carried out the function as per the instruction given in International Yoga Day Protocol. A Yoga competition was also organized in which five teams from four batches participated and were given prizes. This function was innaugrated byHon'ble Chancellor Dr. R.K. Abhilashi , Pro-Chancellor Dr. Lalit Abhilashi and Dr. Promila Abhilashi (C.O.E.). Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor Dr. A.S. Guleria& Registrar Er.KapilKapooralso made their presence. Fruits and juice was distributed to each participant.

Educational Tour

An educational Tour conducted by Panchakarma Department from 24th Nov, 2019 to 3rd December, 2019 which include 50 students of 4th Year BAMS accompanied by five Staff members of faculty of Ayurveda. In this tour they visited National Institute of Ayurveda (NIA) Jaipur, Rajasthan. They visited deferent departments like Panchakrma Hospital, Pharmacy, Herbal Garden etc and they also visited Historical places in various parts of Rajasthan.

Principal